Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08-15-2007 103436829

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Attorney Docket No. 133542						
Please record the attache	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
1. A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
1. A. Name of conveying party:  [1] Bernard DIEM  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 25, RUE LEBLANC, IMMEUBLE "LE PONANT D" PARIS F-75015 FRANCE						
✓ Yes ⊠ No	2 50						
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?						
Assignment Merger	₩ 100						
Security Agreement Change of Name							
Other							
B. Execution Date: [1] August 6, 2007							
4.	4.  This document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbe	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No						
	C. Title of Application: MICROSYSTEM, MORE PARTICULARLY MICROGYROMETER, WITH CAPACITIVE ELECTRODE DETECTION ELEMENT						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
/14/2007 DBYRNE 00000108 11889182 FC:8021	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>195682</u> )						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original						
William P. Berriage Registration No. 30,024	Date: August 9, 2007						
David R. Kemeny Registration No. 57,241  Total number of pages in	David R. Kemeny Registration No. 57,241  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	DIEM Bernard	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)		(6)			
		(3)		(7)			
		(4)					
		each o	In consideration of the sum of or f the undersigned, each undersig	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other g ned agrees to assign, and he	good and valuable consideration paid to treby does assign, transfer and set over		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Commissariat à l'Energie	e Atomique			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	10) 25, Rue Leblanc, Immeuble "Le Ponant D", F-75015 PARIS, France (FR)				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	Microsytem, m	ore particula	rly microgyrometer		
	Identification such as Title, Case		with capacitiv	e electrode d	letection element		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 1335	42	)		
	• •		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of	on eve	m date herewith or				
(12)	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
lden	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	ldentification for filed applications	filed	Augu	st 9, 2007			
Assigne claims of reexaming Patents full right and agree identific	sion or continuation or division of the end	n thereof taining et to execu nal Conv to perfor ed States izes and a from said therein as ding on h	or any patent or reissue application vidence and going forward with the all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industriarm all affirmative acts which mat patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the dapplication(s) to the said Assignee.	tion based thereon, for the isuch interference, perform any act which may all Property or similar agreency be necessary to obtain, made U.S. Patent and Trademark thee, as Assignee of the entituted, and will not execute, a signs and legal representative.	k Office to issue any and all Letters re interest, and covenants that he has any agreements in conflict herewith, es.		
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned na	mo(s)		
Date	August 6, 20	07	Inventor Signature	DIEM Bernard	(SEAL)		
Date				/	(SEAL)		
Date Date			Tana dan Ciana dan		(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
Date			Instanta Cina Assa		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		D		
neither			signed before: (a) a Notary Pub	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If		
Date	August 6, 200		Witness	Marie-Andrée	jouvray '.		
Date	August 6, 200		Witness _	Denise WINIC			
•				4	- CFF IVE		

**RECORDED: 08/09/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019719 FRAME: 0696